# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fujitsu Ten Corp. of America		01/29/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fujitsu Ten Limited	
Street Address:	1-2-28, Gosho-dori, Hyogo-ku	
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1581195	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	1526584	ECLIPSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.336.4755

ccaron@merchantgould.com Email:

Brian H . Batzli Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00594.00000002

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Merchan & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0691

900069177

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian H. Batzli
Signature:	/Brian H. Batzli/
Date:	02/12/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=00594-Assignment#page1.tif source=00594-Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0692** 

# **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

WHEREAS, Fujitsu Ten Corp. of America, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having a place of business and address of:

19600 S. Vermont Avenue

Torrance, CA 90502, USA

is the owner of the following trademarks, service marks, and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Mark: ECLIPSE,

Registration No. 1,581,195

and

Mark: ECLIPSE,

Registration No. 1,526,584

(collectively referred to herein as the MARKS); and

WHEREAS, Fujitsu Ten Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business and an address of:

1-2-28, Gosho-dori, Hyogo-ku

Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said MARKS and the registrations;

Page 1 of 2

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said MARKS, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the above-identified registrations for said MARKS.

	This Assignment is effective as of	1/29/01.
Date: _	1/29/07	Fujitsu Ten Corp. of America  By:
		Name: HIRAKI MORISHITA  Title: E.V.P

**RECORDED: 02/12/2007**